

**Missouri Department of Transportation**  
*David B. Nichols, Director*

573.751.2551  
Fax: 573.751.6555  
1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636)

**ADDENDUM 002**  
**Kirksville & Center Pole Barns**  
**Request for Bid 9-140827TV**

Bidders should acknowledge receipt of Addendum 002 (TWO) by **signing** and **including it** with the original bid. The due date for receipt of bids remains **unchanged** by this Addendum. Accordingly, the following clarifications, questions and answers are believed to be of general interest to all potential bidders. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force.

Name and Title of Signer (Print or type)	Name and Title of Department Authority  Name: Tom Veasman Title: Sr. General Services Specialist
Bidder Signature	Department of Transportation  
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	(Authorizing Signature)
Date Signed:	Date Signed: August 20, 2014

Vendor Question: The plans for the Center and Kirksville projects show a 26 ga aluminum continuous downspout and gutter. Aluminum does not come as a 26 gauge material. Can these be fabricated of a different gauge or material? Do they need to be continuous gutters?

Answer: MoDOT will accept prefinished .027 aluminum continuous gutters and downspouts.

Vendor Question: The drawings indicate to use a 5" gutter with 4" x 5" downspouts. My gutter and downspout supplier recommended going with a 6" gutter and this would allow a 4"x6" or 4"x5" downspout.

Answer: Use a 6" gutter instead of the 5" gutter.



*Our mission is to provide a world-class transportation experience that delights our customers and promotes a prosperous Missouri.*

[www.modot.org](http://www.modot.org)